阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

*Not recommended for new designs
CASE DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
108
Hermetic Axial Capacitors
TAA Series
Construction: Hermetically sealed;
axial terminations
Capacitance Range: 0.10 μF to 330 μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±20%; ±10%
Measuring Conditions: 120 Hz, 20°C
Rated Voltage VDC � +85°C: 6.3 10 16 20 25 35 50
Category Voltage VDC � +125°C: 4 6.3 10 13 17 23 33
Surge Voltage VDC � +85°C: 8 13 20 26 33 46 65
Surge Voltage VDC � +125°C: 5 9 12 16 21 28 40
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
Environmental
Classification: 55/125/56 (IEC 68-2)
Dissipation Factor: (tan �) �0.04 for C=0.1 to 4.7μF
�0.06 for C= 6.8 to 100μF
�0.08 for C= 150 to 330μF
Approvals: BS CECC 30 201-801
Capacitance Range (letter denotes case size)
Capacitance Cap Rated voltage DC
μF Code 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V
0.10 104 A A
0.15 154 A A
0.22 224 A A
0.33 334 A A
0.47 474 A A
0.68 684 A A A
1.0 105 A A
1.5 155 A A B B
2.2 225 A A B B
3.3 335 A A B B
4.7 475 A A B B B B
6.8 685 A B B B C
10 106 B B B C C
15 156 B B B C C
22 226 B C C D
33 336 B B C C C D
47 476 B C C C D
68 686 C C D D
100 107 C D D
150 157 C D D
220 227 D D
330 337 D
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
109
AVX Case Capacitance DCL DF ESR
Part No. Size μF (μA) % Max. (Ω)
Max. Max. @ 100 kHz
6.3 volt @ 85°C (4 volt @ 125°C)
TAAA225(*)006 A 2.2 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA335(*)006 A 3.3 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA475(*)006 A 4.7 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA685(*)006 A 6.8 0.5 6 5.0
TAAB156(*)006 B 15 1.0 6 2.3
TAAB336(*)006 B 3.3 1.0 6 2.0
TAAB476(*)006 B 47 3.0 6 1.6
TAAC686(*)006 C 68 4.5 6 1.0
TAAC157(*)006 C 150 9.5 8 0.8
TAAD227(*)006 D 220 14.0 8 0.6
TAAD337(*)006 D 330 20.0 8 0.5
10 volt @ 85°C (6.3 volt @ 125°C)
TAAA475(*)010 A 4.7 0.5 6 5.0
TAAB106(*)010 B 10 1.0 6 2.6
TAAB336(*)010 B 33 3.5 6 1.6
TAAC476(*)010 C 47 3.0 6 1.1
TAAC107(*)010 C 100 10.0 6 1.0
TAAD157(*)010 D 150 15.0 8 0.8
TAAD227(*)010 D 220 20.0 8 0.5
16 volt @ 85°C (10 volt @ 125°C)
TAAA335(*)016 A 3.3 0.5 6 6.0
TAAB685(*)016 B 6.8 0.8 6 2.5
TAAB156(*)016 B 15 2.4 6 2.0
TAAB226(*)016 B 22 3.5 6 1.6
TAAC336(*)016 C 33 5.8 6 1.2
TAAC476(*)016 C 47 7.3 6 1.0
TAAC686(*)016 C 68 10.0 6 0.8
TAAD107(*)016 D 100 15.0 6 0.7
TAAD157(*)016 D 150 20.0 8 0.5
20 volt @ 85°C (13 volt @ 125°C)
TAAA155(*)020 A 1.5 0.5 4 9.0
TAAA225(*)020 A 2.2 0.5 4 6.5
TAAB475(*)020 B 4.7 0.8 4 3.0
TAAB685(*)020 B 6.8 1.0 6 2.5
TAAB106(*)020 B 10 2.0 6 2.6
TAAB156(*)020 B 15 3.0 6 1.8
TAAC226(*)020 C 22 4.5 6 1.3
TAAC336(*)020 C 33 7.0 6 1.2
TAAC476(*)020 C 47 9.5 6 0.9
TAAD686(*)020 D 68 13.5 6 0.8
TAAD107(*)020 D 100 20.0 6 0.5
AVX Case Capacitance DCL DF ESR
Part No. Size μF (μA) % Max. (Ω)
Max. Max. @ 100 kHz
25 volt @ 85°C (17 volt @ 125°C)
TAAA684(*)025 A 6.8 0.5 4 9.5
TAAA155(*)025 A 1.5 0.5 4 7.5
TAAB475(*)025 B 4.7 1.2 4 2.8
TAAB106(*)025 B 10 2.5 6 2.0
TAAC336(*)025 C 33 8.5 6 1.0
TAAD686(*)025 D 68 15.0 6 0.6
35 volt @ 85°C (23 volt @ 125°C)
TAAA104(*)035 A 0.10 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA154(*)035 A 0.15 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA224(*)035 A 0.22 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA334(*)035 A 0.33 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA474(*)035 A 0.47 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA684(*)035 A 0.68 0.5 4 10.0
TAAA105(*)035 A 1.0 0.5 4 8.0
TAAB155(*)035 B 1.5 0.5 4 6.0
TAAB225(*)035 B 2.2 1.0 4 6.0
TAAB335(*)035 B 3.3 1.0 4 3.5
TAAB475(*)035 B 4.7 1.5 4 2.5
TAAB685(*)035 B 6.8 2.5 6 2.0
TAAC106(*)035 C 10 3.5 6 1.6
TAAC156(*)035 C 15 5.0 6 1.2
TAAC226(*)035 C 22 7.5 6 1.0
TAAD336(*)035 D 33 10.0 6 0.8
TAAD476(*)035 D 47 10.0 6 0.6
50 volt @ 85°C (33 volt @ 125°C)
TAAA104(*)050 A 0.10 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA154(*)050 A 0.15 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA224(*)050 A 0.22 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA334(*)050 A 0.33 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA474(*)050 A 0.47 0.5 4 N/A
TAAA684(*)050 A 0.68 0.5 4 10.0
TAAA105(*)050 A 1.0 0.5 4 8.0
TAAB155(*)050 B 1.5 0.8 4 6.0
TAAB225(*)050 B 2.2 1.1 6 6.0
TAAB335(*)050 B 3.3 1.7 6 3.5
TAAB475(*)050 B 4.7 2.4 6 2.5
TAAC685(*)050 C 6.8 3.4 6 2.0
TAAC106(*)050 C 10 5.0 6 1.6
TAAC156(*)050 C 15 7.5 6 1.2
TAAD226(*)050 D 22 11.0 6 1.0
(*) Insert capacitance tolerance code; M for ±20% and K for ±10%
NOTE: Voltage ratings are minimum values. AVX reserves the right to supply higher
voltage ratings in the same case size.
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE